DocuSign Envelope ID: C249AC65-4E6GE-483E-B46F-65D04DDA0A30

EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT

Contractor: Transdev Services, Inc.
Contract No. 16RFP02082019A-CJC, Senior Transportation

Address: 2251 Sylvan Road, Suite 125
City, State East Point, GA 30344

Telephone: 404-978-1824

E-mail: ayana.williams@transdev.com

Contact: Ayana Williams
General Manager

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Fulton County (“County”) entered into a Contract with Transdev
Services, Inc. to provide senior transportation services, dated 1st of January 2017, on
behalf of the Department of Senior Services; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the contract for an additional three (3)
months as the Department of Senior Services completes cost proposal negotiations,

and to include a new rate change within the monthly invoicing to reflect a fixed cost line
item; and

WHEREAS, Extension No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of
Commissioners on October 6, 2021, BOC#21-0775; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the
contract; and

WHEREAS, Extension No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of
Commissioners on BOC 03/16/2022, ltem#22-0196.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 1st day of April, 2022,
between the County and Transdev Services, Inc., who agree that all Services specified
will be performed in accordance with this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract and the

Contract Documents for an additional three (3) month period, with the contract ending
June 30, 2022.

1. SCOPE OF WORK: To provide senior transportation services for an additional
three (3) month period through June 30, 2022 and to include a new rate change

1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C249AC65-4E6E-483E-B46F-65D04DDA0A30

within the monthly invoicing to reflect a fixed cost line item of $15,139.00 for
wage increases.

2. COMPENSATION: The Services herein shall be performed by the Contractor for

a total amount not to exceed $1,350,000.00 (One Million Three Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars and No Cents).

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract shall not
become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission,
attested to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor.

4. EFFECT OF EXTENSION NO. 2 TO FORM OF CONTRACT: Except as

modified by this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all
Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




DocuSign Envelope ID: C249AC65-4E6GE-483E-B46F-65D04DDA0A30

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed

by their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate
seals to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written.

OWNER:

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

DocuSigned by:

pout | Pt

B4
B

CONSULTANT:

TRANSDEYV SERVICES, INC.

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:
'Dl/w,ot K. Enuwr

EEC476C4837648D...

/ "
,;,/f'?x?—»-'—"(/')
William Spraul '

Vice President, Finance

ATTEST:

Tonya R. Grier
Clerk to the Commission

(Affix County Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DocuSigned by:

rrrrrrrrr

ﬁ .
*/ et e
PSS G ",
Secretary/ S e,
. 3 3 ‘;.‘ 5 2
Assistant Secretary S @ %
.,. F A0 ’Q" 0 < =
WUl > gt
(Affix Corporate Seal) * % %‘gx) 2 &P
'.,J" m{(\‘* 3
ATTEST: 04

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

DocuSigned by:

ladisa Puylipuu

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Notary Public

County:

Commission Expires:

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director
Department of Senior Services

(Affix Notary Seal)

ITEM#: RCS:
RECESS MEETING

20220106 3/16/2022
(XX \vJ VAV 4 == TS

ITEM#: - RM: '~
REGULAR MEETING




		2022-05-10T09:10:49-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




